TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900441291

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carls Patio Outdoor Inc.		02/01/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artemis Marketing Corp.	
Street Address:	11540 Highway 92 East	
City:	Seffner	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33584	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5006431	HABERDASHERY OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	4982977	
Registration Number:	4264143	FIFTH & SHORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.715.5105

Email: veronica.brooks@quarles.com, tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Veronica Ford Brooks
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138206.00553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Ford Brooks
SIGNATURE:	/VFB/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0448

900448255

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademarks - Carls Patio Outdoor Inc to Artemis Marketing Corp#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademarks - Carls Patio Outdoor Inc to Artemis Marketing Corp#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademarks - Carls Patio Outdoor Inc to Artemis Marketing Corp#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademarks - Carls Patio Outdoor Inc to Artemis Marketing Corp#page4.tif source=Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademarks - Carls Patio Outdoor Inc to Artemis Marketing Corp#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0449 Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carls Patio Outdoor Inc.		02/01/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artemis Marketing Corp.	
Street Address:	11540 Highway 92 East	
City:	Seffner	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33584	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5006431	HABERDASHERY OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	4982977	
Registration Number:	4264143	FIFTH & SHORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4142713552

 Phone:
 4142775000

 Email:
 tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cheryl M. Smukowski
Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138206.00553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl M. Smukowski

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment of TMs from Carls Patio Outdoor Inc to Artemis Marketing Corp#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of TMs from Carls Patio Outdoor Inc to Artemis Marketing Corp#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment of TMs from Carls Patio Outdoor Inc to Artemis Marketing Corp#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM464103

 Receipt Date:
 03/02/2018

 Fee Amount:
 \$90

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademark is effective as of February 1, 2018, by and among Carls Patio Outdoor Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), and Artemis Marketing Corp., a Nevada corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Company desires to purchase and acquire, and Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to Company, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Company all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

CARLS	BAHOO	UTDOOR	INC.		
By:/	585	<u> </u>	<i>}</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	غدند حضم
Name:	14W	WS:	fore		
Title:		W.			instinança -
ARTEM	IIS MARK	ETING C	ORP.		
Ву:	******************************			, <u>.</u> ,	
Name:		******************************	~~~~		******
Title:					

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademark is effective as of February 1, 2018, by and among Carls Patio Outdoor Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), and Artemis Marketing Corp., a Nevada corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Company desires to purchase and acquire, and Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to Company, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Company all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

CARLS PATIO OUTDOOR INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
ARTEMIS MARKETING CORP.
Ву: () с
Name: <u>Yawie Sheer</u>
Title: VP

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Country
HABERDASHERY OUTDOOR	5,006,431	United States
	4,982,977	United States
FIFTH & SHORE	4,264,143	United States

QB\50552825.1

RECORDED: 03/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0454